504307844 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DÜRR SYSTEMS GMBH	08/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DÜRR SYSTEMS AG
Street Address:	CARL-BENZ-STRASSE 34
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182298
Patent Number:	7600329
Patent Number:	7959770
Patent Number:	8732980
Patent Number:	8268150
Patent Number:	8377177
Patent Number:	9481001
Patent Number:	9592522
Patent Number:	8431180
Patent Number:	8535420
Patent Number:	8658240
Application Number:	12711911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, STE. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. STETSON

504307844 REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0752

PATENT -

Address Line 4: CH	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	728424	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALIM HASAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Salim A. Hasan/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source = Certificate Of Legal Succession - Durr Systems # page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0753



NOTAR HAGEN KRZYWON

Könlastraße 1 A, 70173 Stuttgart, Telefon (0711) 22 98 554 . Telefax (0711) 22 98 526 www.notar-krzywon.de . e-mali: sekretariat@notar-krzywon.de

Certificate of Legal Succession

Based upon my inspection on September 20th, 2016 of the Commercial Register of the Lower District Court of Stuttgart, I hereby certify that the former Dürr Systems GmbH domiciled in Stuttgart (HRB No. 11125) was transformed into Dürr Systems AG domiciled in Stuttgart (HRB No. 757705) by way of general legal succession.

The transformation was entered in the Commercial Register of the Lower District Court on August 10th, 2016.

Thus Dürr Systems AG has become the successor of Dürr Systems GmbH by way of general legal succession and has assumed all of the rights and obligations of its predecessor. The company's registered office remains at Carl-Benz-Straße 34, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany.

Stuttgart, December 15th, 2016

RECORDED: 04/05/2017

Krzywon Notary

PATENT

REEL: 042166 FRAME: 0754